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500 Interviews; MOE +/- 4.4%

$1. Are you at least 18 years old and registered to vote at
[ADDRESS ON FILE]?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of
yourself as a strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat,
strong Republican, not very strong Republican, or as an
Independent? [IF INDEPENDENT/DON'T KNOW] Do you think of
yourself as closer to the Democratic Party or the
Republican Party?

P2. How important is politics to your personal identity?
Would you say it is very important, somewhat important,
not too important, or not at all important?

VGEN. | know the next election is a long way off, but if the
general election for Congress were held today, would you
vote for the Democratic candidate or the Republican
candidate? [IF UNDECIDED] If you had to decide today, which
way would you lean?
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VOL.:

VOL:
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Unaffiliated

100%

Unaffiliated
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69
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330 Unaffiliated Interviews; MOE +/- 5.4%

Total

100%

Total
Strong DEMOCKaL ......c..cvuevrerrerrece e 19%
Weak Democrat......... e 4
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...... e 12
Independent...........ccvvnererneererieniniieene w19
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ... w16
Weak Republican ..........ccccvuvivnnernieinennereeeis 5
Strong Republican ..........c.cvvvinnrecenneneeeene 23
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) .......cocvrvrerrrriiieirieseiserceene 1
DEMOCRAT (NET) w.ceoceeererrrineeneeeseeseeeesesssesssssssseees 24%
INDEPENDENT (NET) .. .. 48
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...coevieireiieeeeneiseeseeseeseeesieneens 28
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....cc.ovvumeenerrnerrnrinnennns 36%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET) 44

Very important............
Somewhat important..
Not too important.......
Not at all important ........

(Don't know/Refused)
IMPORTANT (NET)....ooeeierreeereereeeesereerneeseeseeseeeesseseees 64%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ...cverereirernerncenerreeneereereeeeneenns 35
Total
Democratic candidate..........cocoeeeererrerneenerneeneereereeeeeenn. 34%
Lean Democratic candidate............ccocooeverencnencnicnnee 3
Republican candidate..........cccocevvveerinenneencsesenns 39
Lean Republican candidate 9
(Undecided/Refused).........ccrererrererrerneeneeneeneereereeeeneenne 14
DEMOCRAT (NET)....... 38%
REPUBLICAN (NET) 49

38

Unaffiliated

26%
34
24
16

60
40

Unaffiliated

34%
6

32
9

19

40
41
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B1. Now | have a list of people, groups, and other items, and | would like to get your opinion of each one. Just let me know if there’s one
you haven't heard of... Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of [ITEM]? [IF FAVORABLE] And is your opinion very favorable or
somewhat favorable? [IF UNFAVORABLE] And is your opinion very unfavorable or somewhat unfavorable?

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very (CR) NH (DK/Ref.) FAV UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT A] The oil and gas industry............ccccccc.. 34% 22 21 19 3 * * 56% 40 9%
Unaffiliated | 25% 24 22 22 6 1 - 49% 44 93
o [SPLIT B] Planned Parenthood ................ccccooomme. 38% 15 8 32 4 1 2 53% 40 9%
Unaffiliated | 36% 17 9 26 7 2 4 53% 35 88
o [SPLIT A] The clean energy industry................... 24% 29 19 20 6 2 1 53% 39 92
Unaffiliated | 27% 34 16 17 3 2 1 61% 33 94
© Jared POlIS ... 26% 21 13 32 4 4 1 47% 45 92
Unaffiliated | 24% 26 12 28 5 5 1 49% 40 89
© DONAId TIUMP c..ooovvvvvvevivrirririrererererereresereseseseseseeesenene 27% 18 8 44 2 * 1 45% 52 9%
Unaffiliated | 21% 17 9 48 3 1 1 39% 56 95
o Lauren BOEbEr.............o.ovvvveecceiieeeeeeeeeeeeesee 23% 19 6 44 4 3 * 42% 50 93
Unaffiliated | 18% 18 6 48 5 4 1 36% 54 <]
o [SPLIT B] MAGA Republicans..................ccccoom. 18% 20 7 42 5 5 3 38% 49 87
Unaffiliated | 16% 14 11 43 8 3 5 30% 54 84
@ JOB BIdeN.... oo 13% 23 12 51 * * * 36% 63 99
Unaffiliated | 14% 25 13 48 * 1 - 39% 60 99
© Adam FrSCN .....oooe s 16% 17 8 21 19 16 3 34% 29 63
Unaffiliated | 17% 20 12 16 15 18 2 36% 28 65
o [SPLITB] Oil and gas CEOs............ccccccccvvrvvvrnnenn 15% 16 21 25 13 6 3 32% 47 78
Unaffiliated | 10% 17 25 25 12 7 3 28% 50 78
o [SPLIT A] MAGA extremists ........oooooovvevvvvvveeecrciisen. 7% 17 8 51 6 10 1 23% 59 83
Unaffiliated | 7% 13 5 56 7 11 1 19% 61 80
o Far-right militias.........cccccerrverecccmiiiicrcrnrssssns 5% 9 9 51 11 12 2 14% 60 74
Unaffiliated | 4% 7 8 55 10 15 2 11% 62 73
© QANON ...oooovvvvvvvvvevevsrssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssnenes 3% 6 5 47 14 24 2 8% 52 60
Unaffiliated 3% 4 3 50 15 23 3 % 53 59
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V1. And if the next general election for Congress were held . Total  Unaffiliated
today, would you vote for Democrat Adam Frisch or Democrat Aam FRSCH.....wmmsssnsmsmsmsssrsnsnsne 42% 44%
Republican Lauren Boebert? [IF UNDECIDED] If you had to Lean DemOCrat AdM FIISCh.......v 4 >
8 ; Republican Lauren Boebert............cccvvvenineererncenenennn. 42 36
decide today, which way would you lean? Lean Republican Lauren Bogbert...............ccocevrevrvrenrena. 3 2
VOL:  (SOMEONE €ISE) .....ouvuvrirriiiiireiercieesiseiseeeiereeenis 4 5
VOL:  (Undecided/Refused)..........ccovuureureriveiiriniinineircnncneins 6 8
FRISCH (NET) ..ot 45% 49
BOEBERT (NET) ...ttt 45 38
QMA. [SPLIT A] Now I'm going to read you a list of issues, . - Total  Unaffiliated
and I'd like to know which two you think are the most Inflation and the COSt Of VNG ......o.evrvrererere 43% 45%
. . ) Protecting Social Security and Medicare.............ccc....... 27 26
important for Congress to focus on. In your opinion, which e % 97
TWO are most important for Congress to focus on? IMTNGIALION oo eees e 22 17
Health Care ..o 20 16
Public lands and the environment ............cccocoovenerinnnee 17 19
Investigating the Biden Administration .............ccccccvunee 15 14
ADOTION ..o 13 15
WELET ..o 12 11
Defending Donald Trump .........cceveveveecrereeeceee e 5 9
Promoting themselves on social media.............cccccoue.... * *
VOL:  (Don't KnOW/RefUSEd) .......ccccueveeurieercrireieieeeevee e, * 1
Q11B. [SPLIT B] Now I'm going to read you a list of issues, . _ . Total mlloalted
and I'd like to know which two you think Congresswoman Promoting herself on SOCal MM ..........ooevsvsc 38% 43%
. . . Defending Donald Trump .........cceeeveveeercreeeceeereaes 33 38
Lauren Boebert is most focused on. In your opinion, which JODS A1 tHE BCONOMY oo 24 23
TWO are Congresswoman Lauren Boebert most focused Investigating the Biden AJMINIStration .................c..cc.. 23 29
on? IMMIGALION ......ovvovereieeeres e 19 12
Inflation and the cost of iVING .......c.cevvveverrrcrereres 15 14
WELET ... 8 6
ADOTION ..o 8 8
Public lands and the environment 7 6
Protecting Social Security and Medicare.............ccco.u.... 5 2
Health Care ..o 2 4
Don't KNOW/REFUSEM ..o 8 7

B2. Now I'm going to read some descriptions, and I'd like to know, just based on what you know, if you think each one describes Lauren
Boebert well or not. Here’s the first one... [ITEM] Does that describe Lauren Boebert well or not well? [IF WELL] Does it describe her very
well or just somewhat well?

WELL Not NET

Very Some well (DK/Ref.) | WELL

» More focused on getting attention than getting things done...........cccooovovercsicrcrsscniris 45% 10 36 8 55%
Unaffiliated | 53% 10 30 7 63%

¢ Puts ideology and partisanship ahead of getting results for the people she represents......... 42% 13 33 12 55%
Unaffiliated | 49% 12 29 10 61%

© Aar-right XIEMISE...........oooocrrrerierrr e 43% 12 37 8 55%
Unaffiliated | 46% 13 33 8 59%
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B2. Now I'm going to read some descriptions, and I'd like to know, just based on what you know, if you think each one describes Lauren
Boebert well or not. Here’s the first one... [ITEM] Does that describe Lauren Boebert well or not well? [IF WELL] Does it describe her very
well or just somewhat well?

WELL Not NET
Very Some | well (DK/Ref.) | WELL
o Cares more about pleasing Donald Trump than doing what's right for Colorado...................... 42% 10 37 10 52%
Unaffiliated | 48% 11 34 7 59%
© OUL OF TOUCK ... 42% 9 40 8 51%
Unaffiliated | 46% 10 35 9 57%
¢ Has embraced dangerous conspiracy theories and far-right militias ... 43% 8 36 12 51%
Unaffiliated | 47% 10 33 10 57%
© An embarrassment t0 COlOrATO................vuvvvvrvviririririsisisisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 44% 6 42 8 51%
Unaffiliated | 49% 10 34 7 59%
o Fights for WOrKing PEOPIE.........ooovoorierrrrrssssieerresssssierressssssiesseess s 33% 16 42 8 50%
Unaffiliated | 29% 15 47 9 44%
o Supports an agenda that will harm Colorado families................ccrrrrmscrrrsieeeens 37% 9 44 10 46%
Unaffiliated | 40% 10 40 9 50%
© SNATES MY VAIUBS.......oooovrriiiecreesesiesrsssssisissss s 21% 24 49 7 45%
Unaffiliated | 15% 25 54 7 39%
Q22. As you may know, last year the U.S. Supreme Court Total - Unaffiliated

overturned Roe v. Wade, eliminating the constitutionally SHONGIY SUPPOR. . 32% 29%

. . Somewhat Support.... e 9 9
protected right to have an abortion. Do you support or Somewhat Oppose.. 8 9

oppose the Supreme Court overturning Roe v. Wade and Strongly Oppose.......... 49 59

eliminating the federally constitutional right to have an VOL: (Don't know/Refused) 2 1
abortion? [IF CHOICE] And do you strongly SUPPORT (NET) 4o "

. . ,) 0
[SUPPORT/OPPOSE] it or just somewhat? OPPOSE (NET). o 51
Q23. If this were all you knew about the candidates for Total  Unaffiliated

A Republican who will fight to lower taxes and combat

inflation and will vote to ban abortion, even in cases of

rape and iNCESt.......ccoueverireeeeeee e s 49% 45%

A Democrat who supports Joe Biden's policies on taxes

and inflation and will fight to protect a woman's right to

€h00SE an @bOrtioN ..........cuieeiriceeerse e 46 51
VOL:  (Don't Know/Refused).........c.cceeurierereneeneeirieneireesceene 5

Congress, for which candidate would you prefer to vote?
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Now | have just a few final questions for statistical purposes.
D100. What is your gender? A Tz_g/l 7Unafgi(|)i;ted
MAN Leeiitiiii (] (]
A WOMAN....ciiiiee s 52 50
Something €ISE........cvvveviriieicecee e - -
VOL:  (Prefer not to say/Refused) ..........cccccovuvererirercrrirenenne. - -
DAGE. Derived Age Total  Unaffiliated
1829 ..o 13% 16%
3044 .o 22 25
AB5-54 oo 15 15
BB-B4 .o 18 17
BOF e 33 26
VOL:  (REfUSEA) ..ot - -
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education Did ot ete hich schoal To—ﬁi/l Unaffi1lioa/lted
2 id not complete high SChool ...........ccoovvrereeneereirrirennn. o o
you completed Graduated high SChOO! ..........ocevecrereerereeceeeeeeeee 17 17
Attended technical/vocational school ..........c..cccveerrerninnes 7 6
Attended some college but no degree...........cocovevrveninnee 24 22
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 19 20
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 18 16
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)....ovurrreririreieie et 14 17
VOL:  (REfUSEA)......ovvieiercreieiinseeceseeee s * *
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of Total  Unaffiliated
yourself as: VEry lIDEral........ccoveeivieeieincree s 11% 8%
Somewhat lIberal.........cccvvevininrenereeene 16 16
MOGEFALE ..o 28 36
Somewhat CONSErVative ... 20 21
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o 23 17
VOL:  (Don't KnOw/RefUSEd) .......ccovvermreierieiriinieiieeresen, 2 2
LIBERAL (NET) ..ot 27% 24
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....cooveririrreieieiessesessisssessesenens 44 38
DRACE. Derived Race Total  Unaffiliated
Black/African AMENICaN .........ccoveeeivneeireineeeesee s 2% 1%
White/CauCasian ...........ccueeriereerernieeisiseineiseerenennns 82 83
HISPaNIC/LAtiNO ..o 15 13
Asian/Asian AMErICaN .........ccovereereerremenerreneeneereeseereenees * *
Pacific ISIaNder ..o - -
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 1 2
Middle Eastern/North Affican ...........ccoovenenrenenneens * *
OFNEI ot - -
VOL:  (Don't Know/Refused).........coceeeerierirenieneeiriiceireesceene - -



Global Strategy Group 39646 CO-03 Mountaineer Q1 Page 6/6
VH20. [IF BORN 2002 OR EARLIER] Thinking back, in the . _T°t§| —Unaffilioated
November 2020 general election for President, did you vote Voted for Democrat JOg Biden ... 40% 42%
. . Voted for Republican Donald Trump .........ccooveeveerininnanee 47 41
for Democrat Joe Biden, for Republican Donald Trump, for Voted for someone else ... 8 9
someone else, or did you not vote in that election? DI Ot VO oo 4 6
VOL:  (REFUSEA) oo 1 2
ALLOCATED BIDEN ... 41% 43
ALLOCATED TRUMP ... 49 42
CON22. Thinking back, in the November 2022 midterm . To_til mﬁt’ated
election for U.S. Congress, did you vote for Democrat Democrat Adam FASCH.......wvvvvssvsssn 43% 46%
. . Republican Lauren Boebert............cccvvvennercrncereeennn. 43 33
Adam Frisch, Republican Lauren Boebert, for someone Someone else.. ... 3 6
else, or did you not vote in that election? VOL:  (Did not vote for CONGreSs) ...........ccceeeeereeerereseserssssrssrsrs 8 12
VOL: (Don't remember/Refused)........ccccccuviverevireeerrereiennnn, 3 3
PARTY. Party Reg [FROM SAMPLE] Total  Unaffiliated
DEMOCTAL .....cecvvereeeeeee ettt ees 25% -
UNnaffiliated.....c.coveeeeeeeecececee e 41 100
REPUDIICAN......cviiececcc s 34 -
REGNUM. Region [FROM SAMPLE] Total  Unaffiliated
Albuquerque-Santa FE DMA ..........cccccoviercnierccrieeinns 13% 15%
Colorado Springs-Pueblo DMA ..........cccoovieiveivevnirernne. 26 23
Denver DMA - Non-Ski Counties..........ccevvrervrienrersnnnnns 18 17
Denver DMA - SKi COUNIES ......c.oveveevreeeeieeceeeriseeiseeens 15 17
Grand Junction-Montrose DMA.........cccoovvervveeerreveeennn. 28 29



